

प्रधान आयुक्त सीमाशुल्क (सामान्य) का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL)

कार्मिक एवं स्थापना, नवीन सीमाशुल्क भवन, बेलार्ड इस्टेट, मुंबई – 400 001 P&E SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI-400 001

PHONE NO. 022-22757737, EMAIL: - P.ESTT-MUM-CUS-ZONE1@GOV.IN

F.No. CUS/3611/2024-P&E

Date: -

-01-2025

ESTT. OFFICE ORDER NO. 15/2025/P&E (Min.)

The following transfer and postings in the grade of Administrative Officer within the General Commissionerate of Mumbai Customs Zone-I are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl.	·	
No.	Name of the Officer (Shri. /Smt./Miss.)	Posted To
1.	MANISHA A. MANJREKAR /SMT. M.S.	
	TALGAONKAR	APB
2.	NANDINI RAJA	APB
3.	ROHINI N. LELE	APB
4.	NILAM B. SHETYE	
	SMT MRIUDULA REDIJ	APPEAL
5.	NEHA PANDIT / SHEELA S	BUDGET & IAD
6.	SUNANDA R. SHETTY	CASH, CFS (M)
7.	SANGEETA S. RAUT	CAT/CORRESPONDENCE
8.	SHREE VIDHYA. S. IYER	P&E
9.	SUSHMA S. NAWAR // MRUNMAYI SANDEEP	
	GAWANDE	P&E
10.	VAISHNAVI GAWADE	P&E
11.	VARSHA VILAS GHADGE	P&E
12.	SUBRAMANIAN T.	P&E GROUP A
13.	SANGITA S. GAMRE/ SANGITA S. DHOTRE	P&E & RECORDS
14.	LAXMI G. SASTRY	PPB
15.	POOJA P. LOKE	PENSION
16.	MOHANA U. KHANOLKAR	PPB
17.	SHITOLE MAYA [KUM] / BEBALE MAYA M	PENSION
	(SMT)	LINGION
18.	SWATI C. NARVEKAR	PREVENTIVE MAIN/DDO
		GEMS



- 2. The Controlling officers are requested to relieve officers within a week from the date of issue of the Establishment Office Order, without waiting for their substitutes, so that all the officers should be relieved by 24.01.2025. Further, no extensions will be granted for subsequent relieving after the issuance of this Establishment Office Order. Controlling Officers are specifically directed to ensure compliance. If the transferred officers retain their present place of posting despite such orders and fail to join their new postings within 01 week of the orders, the Vigilance Section of this zone may initiate disciplinary action under the CCS Conduct Rules, 1964, and the P&E Section, NCH, Mumbai Customs Zone-I, may undertake stoppage of salary benefits as well.
- 3. It has been directed by the Competent Authority that the respective Controlling Officer shall ensure that all the officers are relieved by the above specified instructions and send a consolidated report of relieved and joined officers to the O/o Deputy Commissioner of Customs, P&E, Mumbai Customs Zone-I.
- 4. A Copy of the relieving order of the concerned officer should be sent to the O/o Deputy Commissioner of Customs, P&E, Mumbai Customs Zone-I.
 - 5. A Copy of this order is also available on the website of Mumbai Customs Zone-I i.e., www.mumbaicustomszone1.gov.in.

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Commissioner (General), Mumbai Customs Zone-I.

s(Dr. Kundan Yadav)
Addl. Commissioner of Customs,
P&E, NCH,

Mumbai Customs Zone-I

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I.
- 2. Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I.
- 3. All Addl. Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I.
- 4. Dy. Commissioner of Customs, Vigilance Section, Mumbai Zone-I
- 5. CAO, Accounts Pay Bill Section, Mumbai Zone-I,
- 6. Dy. Commissioner of Customs, EDI Section, NCH, Mumbai Zone-I (for uploading).
- 7. Office Copy.